<u>PLEASE NOTE:</u> TEXT OF THIS DOCUMENT IN ENGLISH LANGUAGE IS A TRANSLATION PREPARED FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY. THE TRANSLATION MAY CONTAIN DISCREPANCIES AND OMISSIONS AND DOES NOT REPLACE THE RUSSIAN TEXT OF THIS DOCUMENT. IN ANY AND ALL CASES THE TEXT OF THIS DOCUMENT IN RUSSIAN LANGUAGE SHALL PREVAIL

Draft resolution of the EGM of PJSC Uralkali:

Agenda of the EGM:

1. Payment of dividends of PJSC Uralkali for 9M 2021.

AGENDA ITEM 1. Payment of dividends for 9M 2021.

Wording of the resolution:

Pay dividends for 9M 2021 on outstanding preferred shares of PJSC Uralkali in monetary form in the amount of P2,055 (two thousand fifty five roubles) per one preferred share of PJSC Uralkali and not pay dividends on outstanding ordinary shares of PJSC Uralkali. Set the date for determining the persons eligible for dividends on 12 December 2021.